ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Please record the attached document	Please	record	the	attached	documen	t.
-------------------------------------	--------	--------	-----	----------	---------	----

- 1. Name of conveying party:
 - Gary Don Stevens a)
 - b) Milfred Dale Hammerbacher
 - c) Glen Alexander Crossley
 - d) Brett Michael Barnes
 - e) My Thi Hoai Hoang
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - a) Name:

Spheral Solar Power Inc.

Address:

25 Reuter Drive

Cambridge, Ontario, CANADA

N3E 1A9

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

License Agreement

Execution Date: Gary Don Stevens, Milfred Dale Hammerbacher, Glen Alexander Crossley and Brett Michael Barnes on 09/27/2005; My Thi Hoai Hoang on 10/13/2005.

4. Application Number or Patent Number: 11/192,324

The title of the application is:

SOLAR PANEL OVERLAY AND SOLAR PANEL OVERLAY ASSEMBLY

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

> Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed.

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SMC1P031).

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. SMC1P031).

Date: October 24, 2005

R. Mahboubian

Registration No. 44,890

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 07

Attorney Docket No. SMC1P031/11878-8

PATENT

<u>UNITED STATES</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Don Stevens; Milfred Dale Hammerbacher; Glen Alexander Crossley; Brett Michael Barnes; and My Thi Hoai Hoang (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 425 Wilson Avenue, Apt. #714, Kitchener, Ontario N2C 2R8, Canada; 496 Beckwith Court, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2H1, Canada; 11 Barclay Street, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 1P1, Canada; 16 Arthur St. N., Apt. #201, Guelph, Ontario N1E 4T8, Canada; and 616 Marl Meadow Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario N2R 1L3, Canada, respectively made an invention entitled:

SOLAR PANEL OVERLAY AND SOLAR PANEL OVERLAY ASSEMBLY for which a United States Patent Application was filed on July 27, 2005 and accorded serial number 11/192,324;

AND WHEREAS, **Spheral Solar Power Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 25 Reuter Drive, Cambridge, Ontario N3E 1A9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries;

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention

PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0457 to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Canbridge, On two , Canada, this 27 day of September, 2005.

Gary Don Stevens

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Gary Don Stevens, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at lambidge, Onland, Canada, this 27 day of Septenter, 2005.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0458 SIGNED attentiole, onlesso, Canada, this 27 day of Septenber, 2005.

Milfred Dale Hammerbacher

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Milfred Dale Hammerbacher, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Carbridge, Order o, Canada, this 27 day of September, 2005.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

SIGNED at Carbidy, Orlero, Canada, this 27 day of September, 2005.

Glen Alexander Crossley

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Glen Alexander Crossley, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Combridge, Onlors, Canada, this 27 day of Sephen Let, 2005.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

SIGNED at Combidge, Onlows, Canada, this 27 day of September, 2005.

Brett Michael Barnes

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brett Michael Barnes, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Continuity . Onlesso, Canada, this 27 day of Septen Rep. , 2005.

Signature of Withess

PATENT

SIGNED at Combising, Onlors, Canada, this 13 day of October, 2005.

My Thi Hoai Hoang

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see My Thi Hoai Hoang, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Combidge, Onlows, Canada, this 13 day of Ocholier, 2005.

Signature of Witness

PATENT